
Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,
Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 25th October, 1937, to mid-day on the 28th October, 1937.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

Countries.

Channel Islands
British South Africa
Tanganyika Territory
Kenya
Hong Kong
British Guiana
Germany
Netherlands
Belgium
France
Switzerland
Venezuela
Other Countries

Total Declared Value^
of the Importations regis-
tered from mid-day on 1
the 25th October, 1937, f
to mid-day on the 28th
October, 1937.

GOLD.
Bullion.

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e., lumps),
and bars.

f,
—141,921

9.783
7,277

2,847
—
—
—
—
—

27,045
1,629

190,502

Refined, in
bars, etc.

f,
8,400

i,397,o67
—
—
—
—

120

—
2,109

215
3,074

—

1,410,985

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

f,
—
—
—
—

—
—
—37,200
—
—
—
—

37,200

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
520

——

——

——
13,883

——
—
—

14,403

Total of
Gold.

i
8,920

1,538,988
9,783
7,277

2,847
120

51,083
2,109

215
3,074

27,045
1,629

1,653,090

SILVER.
Bullion.

Unrefined.

£
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
1,514

1,514

Refined.

I
—

—
——
—
—
8,653

—
—
5,647

——

14,300

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

I

—
—
—
—
—

297
—
—— _
—
—

297

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

I

—
—
—

3,078,030
—
—
—
13,373

—
—
—

3,091,403

Total of
Silver.

i

—

——
3,078,030

—
. 8,950

—
13,373
5,647

—
—
i,5i4

3,107,514

Total of
Gold and
Silver.

{,
8,920

1,538,988
9,783
7,277

3,078,030
2,847
9,070

51,083
15,482
5,862
3,074

27,045
3,143

4,760,604
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To adjust the Return for Period nth to i4th October, 1937, Gold Bullion, Unrefined, consigned from Greece, deduct £65,572
To adjust the Return for Period i8th to 2ist October, 1937, Gold Bullion, Unrefined, consigned from British South Africa, deduct £45
To adjust the Return for Period i8th to 2ist October, 1937, Gold Bullion, Refined, consigned from British South Africa, deduct £972


