## Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 25th October, 1937, to mid-day on the 28th October, 1937.

	Gold.					Silver.					
	Bullion.		Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			
Countries.	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam ( <i>i.e.</i> , lumps), and bars.	Refined, in bars, etc.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Silver.	Total of Gold and Silver.
Channel Islands British South Africa Tanganyika Territory Kenya Hong Kong British Guiana Germany Netherlands France Switzerland Venezuela Other Countries		£ 8,400 1,397,067 — — — 120 2,109 215 3,074 —	£ 	£ 520	£ 8,920 1,538,988 9,783 7,277 2,847 120 51,083 2,109 215 3,074 27,045 1,629	£ 	£ 	£  	£ 	£ 	£ 8,920 1,538,988 9,783 7,277 3,078,030 2,847 9,070 51,083 15,482 5,862 3,074 27,045 3,143
Total Declared Value of the Importations regis- tered from mid-day on the 25th October, 1937, to mid-day on the 28th October, 1937.	190,502	1,410,985	37,200	14,403	1,653,090	1,514	14,300	297	3,091,403	3,107,514	4,760,604

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

To adjust the Return for Period 11th to 14th October, 1937, Gold Bullion, Unrefined, consigned from Greece, *deduct £65,572* To adjust the Return for Period 18th to 21st October, 1937, Gold Bullion, Unrefined, consigned from British South Africa, *deduct £45* To adjust the Return for Period 18th to 21st October, 1937, Gold Bullion, Refined, consigned from British South Africa, *deduct £972*  6752